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Sir,
Tlris to inform you that on 26th day of March 2025 at about 1 1.56 P.M. a fire brake

out at Ray Para, Opposite I.O.C.L, N.J.P., P.S.- N.J.P. Dist.- Jalpaiguri. A single staried
store room surrounded by dwelling house containing highly inflammable articles u/as
involved in fire. Siliguri Fire Station attended the flre and fully extinguished. Charge
handed over to I/C Sonam Lama of New Jalpaiguri Police Station. After fully
extinguished the fire, it has been found that the ownerf occupier of the said store
neirher obtained Fire Safety Certificate /Fire Safety License nor kept ar.y type o{ Fire
Safety meas"ures which attracts the violation under section 11C and 12 of the West
Bengal Fire Service Act 1950 (with up-to-date amendment).

That area is fully dense with dweliing houses and opposite of I"O.C.L Depo, rvhere a
big incident could have happened on that day.

Hence, legai action may be enforced against the unknown owner/ occupier of tl:e
illegal store as per law.

Thanking You
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